FORM PTO-1595 JWCO F Rev. 6-93) JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		MR957-879
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	10124551	5 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HUA-TE WU		Name: YIENN LIH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
		Address: No. 25, Hsin Ye Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:		60 x
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	·	City : <u>Tainan</u> Country: Taiwan, R.
Other		·
Execution Date:12/21/1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes D No
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 👮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	correspondence ed:	<u>_</u>
concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ. LEIN &	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K LEE	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ. LEIN &	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Inclosed
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K LEE Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOTT	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ. LEIN & CENTER DRIVE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K LEE Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOTT SUITE 105	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ. LEIN & CENTER DRIVE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBE</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG</u> , K <u>LEE</u> Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOTT <u>SUITE 105</u> City: <u>ELLICOTT CITY</u> State: <u>N</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and bell</i> <i>the original document</i> . <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG</u> Name of Person Signing	correspondence ed: <u>RG, ESQ.</u> <u>CENTER DRIVE</u> <u>AD ZIP: 21043</u> DO NOT USE ief, the foregoing information <u>Market</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Tenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS \$PACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true condition.
concerning document should be maile Name:MORTON_JROSENBER Internal Address: ROSENBERG, K LEE Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITYState:M 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. MORTON_JROSENBERG Name of Person Signing Tota Mail docum	correspondence ed: RG, ESQ. ILEIN & CENTER DRIVE 4D ZIP: 21043 DO NOT USE ief, the foregoing information Mathematical Contents in number of pages including contents to be recorded with re-	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed a Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignmen PEPPER GRIN	t agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
The PATENT RIG	HTS referred to in this agreement are: tent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this
U.S. U.S. The PATENT RIG (Check One) QU.S. Worl	Patent Application Serial No, filed Patent No, issued HTS assigned under this agreement are: Patent rights only dwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the effit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S (Full name of sole or) referred to in this agreement is (or are): first inventor) <u>HUA-TE WU</u> sin Ye Road, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second (Address)	oint inventor, if any)
(Full name of third j (Address)	Dint inventor, if any)
(Name of Assignee)	GNEE referred to in this agreement is: VIENN LIH ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. No. 25, Hsin Ye Road, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	IGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
The Third ASSI (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:
The First ASSI (Check One)	GNEE IS: an individual a partnership M a Corporation of
The Second ASS (Check One)	
The Third Assi	(State or Country) mee is:
(Check One)	
consideration, receip their successors and a the full an an equal in	(State or Country)), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE;
As to all U.S. and requests the Commu- the ASSIGNEE(s) of an of said ASSIGNEE(s), f Further, the A facts known to the ASS lawful papers, execute applications, execute said ASSIGNEE(s), make	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment heir successors and assigns. SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any IGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said cessors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.
HUA - TE	
	le or first inventor) (Date) (WU IS FAMILY NAME)
(Signature of se	cond inventor, if any) (Date)

(Signature of third inventor, if any)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 010484 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 12/22/1999